OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME			
	FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY \$103-355 1			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and address of the new address(es) below.			
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.			
Bank One, NA, as Agent	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 625 Barclay Blvd.			
Execution Date(s) February 15, 2007 Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lincolnshire			
Joint Research Agreement	State:IL			
Government Interest Assignment	Country			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60069			
A pplication or patent number(s):	主 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Additional numbers a	ittached? X Yes No			
. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:				
	6. Total number of applications and patents			
Laura Konrath	illvolved:/			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
nternal Address: <u>Winston & Strawn LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
nternal Address: <u>Winston & Strawn LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
nternal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
treet Address: <u>Winston & Strawn LLP</u> treet Address: <u>35 W. Wacker Dr.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
treet Address: Winston & Strawn LLP treet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. ity: Chicago ate: IL Zip: 60601	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
treet Address: Winston & Strawn LLP treet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. try: Chicago ate: IL Zip: 60601 none Number: 312-558-6352	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
treet Address: Winston & Strawn LLP treet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. ity: Chicago ate: IL Zip: 60601 none Number: 312-558-6352 ax Number: 312-558-5700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number			
rate: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60601 none Number: 312-558-6352	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
treet Address: Winston & Strawn LLP treet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. ity: Chicago tate: IL Zip: 60601 none Number: 312-558-6352 ax Number: 312-558-5700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number			
treet Address: <u>Winston & Strawn LLP</u> treet Address: <u>35 W. Wacker Dr.</u> ity: <u>Chicago</u> ate: <u>IL Zip: 60601</u> none Number: <u>312-558-6352</u> ax Number: <u>312-558-5700</u> mail Address: <u>Ikonration.com</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number			
treet Address: <u>Winston & Strawn LLP</u> treet Address: <u>35 W. Wacker Dr.</u> ity: <u>Chicago</u> ate: <u>IL Zip: 60601</u> none Number: <u>312-558-6352</u> ax Number: <u>312-558-5700</u> nail Address: <u>Ikonrati @winston.com</u> Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Aail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 3/27/2007 3:36:51 PM PAGE 004/007 Fax Server

SCHEDULE A

Continuation Itema **UNITED STATES PATENTS**

	TITLE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
\	Variable force clutch for linear actuator	5802639	9/8/1998
2	Selective vertical locking mechanism for telescoping tubes	5894805	4/20/1999
B	Shelf bracket for wire shelves	6024333	2/15/2000
A	Trampoline convertible for use as a swimming pool	6071213	6/6/2000
6	Modular garden border system	6182948	2/6/2001
	Wall organizer system	6299001	10/9/2001
9	Scroll type compressor apparatus with adjustable axial gap	6461129	10/8/2002
\sim			

 \bigcirc

PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release granted on this <u>f</u> day of February, 2007, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as successor to Bank One, NA, as Agent ("Agent"), to Midwest Air Technologies, Inc., an Illinois corporation with principal offices at 625 Barclay Blvd, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain U.S. patents and patent applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the obligations under the Security Agreement dated as of March 3, 2003, among the Agent, the Grantor and the other parties thereto (the "Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly, the security interest in the patents and patent applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Agreement.

Winston & Strawn 3/27/2007 3:36:51 PM

PAGE 006/007

Fax Server

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By Orbach Commotory

Name: Deborch Armstrony

Title: Sr V.P.

[Signature page to MAT Patent Release]

Winston & Strawn 3/27/2007 3:36:51 PM PAGE 007/007 Fax Server

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

	TITLE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
\	Variable force clutch for linear actuator	5802639	9/8/1998
7	Selective vertical locking mechanism for telescoping tubes	5894805	4/20/1999
ħ	Shelf bracket for wire shelves	6024333	2/15/2000
1	Trampoline convertible for use as a swimming pool	6071213	6/6/2000
m	Modular garden border system	6182948	2/6/2001
,	Wall organizer system	6299001	10/9/2001
⊕	Scroll type compressor apparatus with adjustable axial gap	6461129	10/8/2002

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 03/27/2007